12-30-2005

United States Patent and Trademark Office

**PROBATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY** 

103147338 PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the address(es) below.							
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Junji UCHIDA	NAME: Taiho Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.						
Koyo SHUDO							
Execution Date(s): 8/19/05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes X No	ADDRESS: 1-27, Kandanishiki-cho Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1010054, Japan						
3. Name of Conveyance:							
	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  X Yes  No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
PCT/JP2004/003189							
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1						
Name:							
Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40						
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington,	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135						
Email Address: Attorney Docket No. : 2941 <u>-1</u> 86	Authorized User Name <u>Robert B. Murray</u>						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature.)  Yolog Signature	Sept 13, 2005						
Robert B. Murray Total number o  Name of Person Signing	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:2						

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017402 FRAME: 0488** 

Attorney Docket Number:	ACCIONIMENT	OF PATENT APPL		Rothwell, Figg, Erns	t & Manbeck, P.C.
		OF PATENT APPL	ICATION		
WHEREAS, I/We_	UCHIDA Junji First Named Inventor		_, a citizen of	Japan	
residing at	HARMACEUTICAL CO., LID., :	224-2, Hiraishi Ebi	isuno, Kawau	ichi-cho, Tokus	him <del>a s</del> hi,
SHUDO Koyo		Address	Tol- a citizen of	sushina 7710194 Japan	, Japan
residing at C/O TAIHO PH	Inventor, If any PARMACEUTICAL CO., LID., 1-				Japan ,
	•	Address	a citizen of		
	od Inventor, if any		,		,
residing at		Address			
Fourth New	ned Inventor, If any		, a citizen of_		······································
residing at	ed inventor, it any				,
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the in- ANTITUMOR AGENT	ventor(s) of an invention in (insert tit	Address ANTITUM	OR EFFECT	POTENTIATOR	≀ AND
for which I/we have executed	an application for Letters Patent of t	he United States,			
!	f of even date herewith;				
(Check One)	U.S. Serial Number		ed		
	[X] International Application No.Po	CT/JP2004/003189	filed March	11, 2004	
and					
WHEREAS. TA	AIHO PHARMACEUTICAL O	O., LTD., a jur	idical pe	erson under	the laws of
Japan, of 1-27.	Assignee Kandanishiki-cho, Ch	hip or Corporate Situs	1010054	Address Japan	
	taining the entire right, title and inter				•
presents do hereby sell, assig- and interest in, to and under to of the United States which ma request the Commissioner of	which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, n, transfer and set over, unto the said the said invention, and the said applic ay be granted thereon and all reexam Patents of the United States, to issue n accordance with the terms of this in	ASSIGNEE, its successor cation and all divisions, re ination certificates, reissue all Letters Patent for said	s, legal represent newals and cont es and extension	tatives and assigns, the inuations thereof, and state the terminal time and time and tim	he entire right, title d all Letters Patent ereby authorize and
AND I/WE HERE and will not execute, any agre	EBY covenant that I/we have the full element in conflict herewith.	right to convey the entire	interest herein as	ssigned, and that I/we	have not executed,
assigns, any facts known to n continuing and reissue applic	CBY further covenant and agree that I ne/us respecting said invention, and t ations, make all rightful oaths and go o obtain and enforce proper patent p	estify in any legal proceed enerally do everything pos	ling, sign all law sible to aid the s	ful papers, execute al	ll divisional,
٠ ، سو	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/o	our hand(s) and seal(s) the	day and year se	t opposite my/our sig	nature(s).
Juny M	chida	L.S.	Date Aug	ust 19,	, 2005_
UCHIDA Junji	SLL	- 19	Date Aug	ust 19,	2005
SHUDO Koyo					
		L.S.	Date		, 20
		L.S.	Date		, 20
Witness:					
Kunio MATSUMOTO	Name A	August	19, 2005	Date	-
	M. Swaniel	August	19, 2005	Duie	
Masahiro IWAMOTO	Name			Date	Dan - 1 -d

**RECORDED: 09/13/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017402 FRAME: 0489